

PS&E JOB NO: 00A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005938 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0721

HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SULTAN-STARTUP ROAD
 CHANNELIZATION
 00A024

PROJECT : , NH-0002(229)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14800 195TH SE
 MONROE WA 98272-9777
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-16.67%
			48,000.00	40,000.00	-8,000
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			64.07%
			3,657.00	6,000.00	2,343
GRADING					
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	785.0000	m3	18.0000	17.0000	-5.56%
			14,130.00	13,345.00	-785
DRAINAGE					
4	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	885.0000	m3	18.0000	11.0000	-38.89%
			15,930.00	9,735.00	-6,195
5	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.				
	5.0000	m	60.0000	250.0000	316.67%
			300.00	1,250.00	950
6	OBSERVATION WELL				
	17.0000	EACH	90.0000	150.0000	66.67%
			1,530.00	2,550.00	1,020
WATER LINES					
7	HYDRANT EXTENSIONS				
	1.0000	m	700.0000	3,000.0000	328.57%
			700.00	3,000.00	2,300
SURFACING					
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	3961.0000	t	18.0000	18.0000	0.00%
			71,298.00	71,298.00	0
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	5.9000	t	600.0000	400.0000	-33.33%
			3,540.00	2,360.00	-1,180

PS&E JOB NO: 00A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005938 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0721
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SULTAN-STARTUP ROAD
 CHANNELIZATION
 00A024
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(229)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14800 195TH SE
 MONROE WA 98272-9777
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.	2,699.00	2,699.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.	4,344.00	4,344.00	0.00%
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	515.0000	m2	13.0000	10.0000	-23.08%
			6,695.00	5,150.00	-1,545
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:				
	2584.0000	t	40.0000	45.0000	12.50%
			103,360.00	116,280.00	12,920
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC	3,106.00	3,106.00	0.00%
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC	1,399.00	1,399.00	0.00%
16	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2:				
	115.0000	t	85.0000	75.0000	-11.76%
			9,775.00	8,625.00	-1,150
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.7000	ha	3,000.0000	3,500.0000	16.67%
			2,100.00	2,450.00	350
18	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				
	0.7000	ha	300.0000	750.0000	150.00%
			210.00	525.00	315
19	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
		EST.	5,060.00	5,060.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005938 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0721
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SULTAN-STARTUP ROAD
 CHANNELIZATION
 00A024
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(229)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14800 195TH SE
 MONROE WA 98272-9777
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
20	STRAW BALE 159.0000	EACH	20.0000 3,180.00	22.0000 3,498.00	10.00% 318
21	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 654.0000	m2	9.0000 5,886.00	15.0000 9,810.00	66.67% 3,924
TRAFFIC					
22	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB 16.0000	m	35.0000 560.00	90.0000 1,440.00	157.14% 880
23	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 305.0000	m	40.0000 12,200.00	85.0000 25,925.00	112.50% 13,725
24	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 12,000.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00	0.00% 0
25	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00%
26	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	7,000.0000 7,000.00	250.00% 5,000
27	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 180.0000	HR	30.0000 5,400.00	35.0000 6,300.00	16.67% 900
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 28.0000	EACH	25.0000 700.00	62.0000 1,736.00	148.00% 1,036
29	MMA STRIPE 2335.0000	m	4.0000 9,340.00	6.2500 14,593.75	56.25% 5,254
30	MMA DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	30.0000 120.00	100.0000 400.00	233.33% 280

PS&E JOB NO: 00A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005938 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0721
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SULTAN-STARTUP ROAD
 CHANNELIZATION
 00A024
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(229)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14800 195TH SE
 MONROE WA 98272-9777
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
31	MMA GORE STRIPE 88.0000	m	15.0000 1,320.00	15.0000 1,320.00	0.00% 0
32	MMA STOP BAR 15.9000	m	35.0000 556.50	100.0000 1,590.00	185.71% 1,034
33	MMA TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	60.0000 720.00	175.0000 2,100.00	191.67% 1,380
34	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.7000	HUND	600.0000 420.00	1,600.0000 1,120.00	166.67% 700
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6019.0000	m	0.3000 1,805.70	0.5000 3,009.50	66.67% 1,204
36	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,125.00	3,500.00	211.11% 2,375
37	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 4687 L.S.		32,900.00	30,000.00	-8.81% -2,900
38	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,569.00	5,000.00	-10.22% -569
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 684.0000	HR	33.0000 22,572.00	35.0000 23,940.00	6.06% 1,368
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 22.0000	DAY	32.0000 704.00	80.0000 1,760.00	150.00% 1,056
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 128.0000	HR	28.0000 3,584.00	40.0000 5,120.00	42.86% 1,536

PS&E JOB NO: 00A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005938 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0721
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SULTAN-STARTUP ROAD
 CHANNELIZATION
 00A024
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(229)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14800 195TH SE
 MONROE WA 98272-9777
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	20.0000	m2	120.0000	150.0000	25.00%
			2,400.00	3,000.00	600
OTHER ITEMS					
43	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	6.0000	m3	30.0000	33.0000	10.00%
			180.00	198.00	18
44	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	885.0000	m3	15.0000	30.0000	100.00%
			13,275.00	26,550.00	13,275
45	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	350.0000	75.00%
			400.00	700.00	300
46	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00%
			1,000.00	1,400.00	400
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00%
			1,120.00	1,120.00	
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
49	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
50	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			233.33%
			300.00	1,000.00	700
51	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	1323.0000	m	12.0000	19.0000	58.33%
			15,876.00	25,137.00	9,261

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/12/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:55

PS&E JOB NO: 00A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005938 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0721
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR 2
 SULTAN-STARTUP ROAD
 CHANNELIZATION
 00A024
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(229)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2000
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14800 195TH SE
 MONROE WA 98272-9777
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

52	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE				
	1586.0000	m2	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%
			4,758.00	4,758.00	0
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$468,803.20	\$533,200.25	13.74%